509084439 03/18/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI893599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELLOTA AGRISOLUTIONS AND TOOLS USA, LLC	03/15/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Loran R. Balvanz
Street Address:	1707 21st Street
City:	Eldora
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10780441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152430654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152882500

Email: patty.law@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Warner-Blankenship

Address Line 1: 215 10th Street

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9004861-177890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA LAW
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICIA LAW/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=10780441_Assignment#page1.tiff source=10780441_Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 509084439 REEL: 070541 FRAME: 0303

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDER ATION,

Assignor, the undersigned hereby assigns for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

Loran R. Balvanz

An individual residing in Eldora, Iowa, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

PRODUCTION PLUS HAMMER TIP

claimed in Letters Patent of the United States, and granted on No. 10,780,441 B2, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts which may be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ASSIGNEE AGREES THE AFORE-MENTIONED PATENT AND INVENTIONS ARE BEING ASSIGNED AND PURCHASED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS AND ASSIGNOR DOES NOT MAKE ANY FURTHER ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE, GRANT, OR EXPRESS OR IMPLIED REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING WITH RESPECT TO PATENT AND INVENTIONS OR THE VALIDITY OR ENFORCEABILITY THEREOF AND ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY, NON-INFRINGEMENT AND RIGHT TO PRACTICE THE PATENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 070541 FRAME: 0304

Agreed to and accepted by:

BELLOTA AGRISOLUTIONS AND TOOL\$ USA, LLC ("Assignor")

Signature:	distriction of the control of the co
Name: Timothy J. Klaus	
Title:Chief Financial Officer	
Date:March 15, 2025	
Agreed to and accepted by:	Annual control of the
Loran R. Balvanz ("Assignee")	
Signature: MM all a	
Title: Man Sommer hom	40
7 17 70-1	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 070541 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 03/18/2025